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La mortalité au Grand-Duché de Luxembourg

3.1.1. Mortalité totale

Sexe masculin Sexe féminin
AGE [N | S, | d ] e, 9 | S, ] d, ] e, AGE
74 0.082868 2,969 246 7.0 0.077249 3,712 286 7.3 74
75 0.103419 2,723 281 6.6 0.091489 3.426 313 6.9 75
76 0.088129 2,442 215 6.3 0.090175 3.13 280 6.6 78
77 0.101031 2,227 224 5.9 0.079055 2,833 223 6.2 77
78 0.109669 2,003 219 55 0.104836 2,610 273 5.7 78
79 0.090104 1,784 160 5.1 0.105798 2,337 247 5.3 79
80 0.146801 1,624 238 45 0.096329 2,090 201 49 80
Année civile : 1931
0 0.103040 10,000 1,030 55.1 0.073632 10,000 736 60.2 0
1 0.011505 8,970 103 60.4 0.009534 9,264 88 63.9 1
2 0.008475 8,867 57 60.1 0.004547 9,176 41 63.6 2
3 0.002953 8,810 26 59.5 0.002277 9,135 20 62.8 3
4 0.003028 8,784 26 58.7 0.002288 8,115 20 62.0 4
5 0.001915 8,758 16 57.8 0.001561 9,095 14 61.1 5
6 0.004674 8,742 40 56.9 0.002347 9,081 21 60.2 6
7 0.002783 8,702 24 56.2 0.001564 9,060 14 59.3 7
8 0.001162 8,678 10 55.4 0.002028 9,046 18 58.4 8
9 0.000763 8,668 6 54.4 0.001630 9,028 : 14 57.5 9
10 0.000367 8,662 3 53.5 0.000380 9,014 : 3 56.6 10
1 0.001294 8,659 1 52.5 0.000860 9,011 7 55.7 1
12 0.000998 8,648 8 51.5 0.001132 9,004 10 54.7 12
13 0.003183 8,840 27 50.6 0.000570 8,994 5 53.8 13
14 0.002049 8,613 17 49.7 0.000544 8,989 4 52.8 14
15 0.002297 8,596 19 48.8 0.001888 8,985 16 51.8 15
16 0.001949 8,577 16 48.0 0.003853 8,969 34 50.9 16
17 0.003452 8,561 29 47,0 0.001223 8,935 10 50.1 17
18 0.004085 8,532 34 46.2 0.002054 8,925 18 49.1 18
19 0.006017 8,498 51 454 0.002438 8,907 21 48.2 19
20 0.005381 8,447 45 447 0.004999 8,886 44 47.4 20
21 0.004711 8,402 39 43.9 0.002828 8,842 24 46.6 21
22 0.006611 8,363 . 55 43.1 0.003935 8,818 34 45.7 22
23 0.006186 8,308 51 42.4 0.003431 8,784 30 44.9 23
24 0.004449 8,257 36 41.6 0.004471 8,754 39 44.0 24
25 0.004423 8,221 36 40.8 0.005185 8,715 45 43.2 25
26 0.004815 8,185 39 40.0 0.004063 8,670 35 42,5 26
27 0.004820 8,146 39 39.2 0.004862 8,635 41 416 27
28 0.005662 8,107 45 38.4 0.005527 8,594 47 40.8 28
29 0.003770 8,062 30 37.8 0.002213 8,547 18 40.1 29
30 0.004163 8,032 33 38.7 0.005306 8,529 45 39.1 30
31 0.005820 7,999 46 35.9 0.004684 8,484 39 38.3 31
32 0.006154 7.953 48 35.1 0.004826 8,445 40 375 32
33 0.004223 7.905 33 34.3 0.005056 8,405 42 36.7 33
34 0.006388 7.872 50 33.4 0.003022 8,363 25 35.9 34
35 0.006382 7,822 49 32.6 0.001820 8,338 15 35.0 35
36 0.006147 7,773 47 31.8 0.005968 8,323 49 34.0 38
37 0.004412 7,726 34 31.0 0.004238 8,274 35 33.2 37
38 0.004152 7,892 31 30.2 0.004430 8,239 36 324 38
39 0.004798 7,661 36 29.3 0.004117 8,203 33 31.5 39
40 0.009127 7,625 69 28.4 0.006938 8,170 56 30.6 40
41 0.006693 7,556 50 217 0.007062 8,114 57 29.9 41
42 0.007478 7.508 56 26.9 0.007190 8,057 57 29.1 42
43 0.006071 7.450 45 26.1 0.005084 8,000 40 28.3 43
44 0.009812 7.405 72 25.2 0.007301 7,960 58 27.4 44
45 0.012770 7,333 93 245 0.008492 7,902 67 26.6 45
46 0.009812 7,240 K4l 23.8 0.008570 7.835 67 25.8 46
47 0.011680 7,169 83 23.0 0.010389 7,768 80 25.0 47
48 0.017973 7.086 127 223 0.007453 7.688 57 24.3 48
49 0.012374 6,959 86 21.7 0.007772 7,631 59 23.5 43
50 0.011513 6,873 79 20.9 0.004292 7.572 32 22.7 50
51 0.014380 6,794 97 20.2 0.010055 7,540 75 21.8 51
52 0.021480 6,697 143 19.4 0.016473 7,485 122 21.0 52
53 0.013632 6,554 89 18.9 0.009059 7,343 66 20.3 53
54 0.019303 6,465 124 18.1 0.011565 7.277 84 19.5 54
55 0.019726 6.341 125 17.5 0.018214 7.193 131 18.7 55
56 0.017026 6,216 105 16.8 0.016238 7,082 114 18.1 56
57 0.019597 6,111 119 16.1 0.017792 6,948 123 173 57
58 0.026321 5,992 157 15.4 0.022301 6.825 152 16.6 58
59 0.024328 5,835 141 14.8 0.009421 6,673 62 16.0 59
60 0.024300 5,694 138 14.1 0.022970 6,611 151 15.2 60
61 0.034899 5,556 193 13.5 0.027861 6,460 179 14.5 61
62 0.029893 5,363 160 13.0 0.023088 6,281 144 139 62
63 0.042491 5,203 221 12.3 0.032431 6,137 199 13.2 63
64 0.040054 4,982 199 11.9 0.028956 5,938 171 126 64
65 0.046298 4,783 221 1.3 0.038014 5,767 219 12.0 65
66 0.032078 4,562 146 10.9 0.028329 5,548 157 1.5 66
67 0.048526 4,416 214 10.2 0.040542 5,391 218 10.8 67
€8 0.057138 4,202 240 9.7 0.052644 5,173 272 10.2 68
69 0.054743 3,962 216 9.3 0.048091 4,901 225 9.8 69
70 0.055599 3,748 208 8.8 0.073619 4,676 344 9.2 70
n 0.068606 3,538 242 83 0.045064 4,332 195 89 n
72 0.060168 3,296 198 7.8 0.058250 4137 240 8.3 72
73 0.094873 3,098 293 73 0.061983 3.897 241 78 73
74 0.062510 2,805 175 7.0 0.068119 3,656 249 73 74
75 0.092862 2,630 244 6.5 0.099514 3,407 339 6.8 75
76 0.091619 2,386 218 6.1 0.098828 3,068 303 6.5 76
77 0.091026 2,168 197 5.7 0.075494 2,785 208 6.1 77
78 0.134674 1,971 265 5.2 0.099347 2,557 254 56 78
79 0.158467 1,708 270 4.9 0.159085 2,303 366 5.2 79
80 0.139995 1,436 201 4.8 0.133951 1,937 259 5.1 80
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